Kieback&Peter GmbH & Co. KG
Tempelhofer Weg 50, 12347 Berlin/Germany
Telefon: +49 30 60095-0, Telefax: +49 30 60095-164
with valves of the RK
Product Description
MF200Y Emergency ActuatorQ/RB/RF/RGD/RWG/RGDE series
MF200Y Emergency Actuator

RK15..50/RK65KMF200Y Three-Way Valves and RK15..50/RK65K-BFMF200Y Two-Way Valves.................. 12
Types ................................................................................................................................................................ 12
Technical Data: RK..(-BF) Valves ..................................................................................................................... 13
RB15..50MF200Y Three-Way Valves and RB15..50-BKMF200Y Two-Way Valves .......................................... 15
Types ................................................................................................................................................................ 12
Technical Data: RB..(-BK) Valves ..................................................................................................................... 16
RF15..50/RF65KMF200Y Three-Way Valves and RF15..50/RF65-BKMF200Y Two-Way Valves..................... 18
Types ................................................................................................................................................................ 12
Technical Data: RF..(-BF) Valves ..................................................................................................................... 19
RGD15..40MF200Y Two-Way Valves................................................................................................................. 21
Types ................................................................................................................................................................ 12
Technical Data: RGD.. Valves .......................................................................................................................... 21
RWG15..40MF200Y Three-Way Valves ............................................................................................................. 23
Types ................................................................................................................................................................ 12
Technical Data: RWG.. Valves.......................................................................................................................... 23
RGDE25..50MF200Y Two-Way Valves with Emergency Actuator ..................................................................... 25
Types ................................................................................................................................................................ 25
Technical Data: RGDE25..50 Valves ................................................................................................................ 25
RGDE25..50-PN40MF200Y Two-Way Valves with Emergency Actuator ........................................................... 27
Types ................................................................................................................................................................ 27
Technical Data: RGDE25..50-PN40 Valves...................................................................................................... 27
Valve Installation ................................................................................................................................................. 29

RK15..50/RK65K gray cast iron three-way valves with the
MF200Y emergency actuator for water up to 120 °C, 6 bar
DN PN Kvs p
(bar)
Travel
time (s)
Weight
(kg)
Emergency
function
RK15/0,63MF200Y 15 6 0.63 6 28 5.0 Gate A: Open
RK15/1,0MF200Y 15 6 1.0 6 28 5.0 Gate A: Open
RK15/1,6MF200Y 15 6 1.6 6 28 5.0 Gate A: Open
RK15/2,5MF200Y 15 6 2.5 6 28 5.0 Gate A: Open
RK15MF200Y 15 6 4.0 6 28 5.0 Gate A: Open
RK20MF200Y 20 6 6.3 6 28 5.7 Gate A: Open
RK25MF200Y 25 6 10 6 28 6.4 Gate A: Open
RK32MF200Y 32 6 16 6 28 8.7 Gate A: Open
RK40MF200Y 40 6 25 6 28 9.4 Gate A: Open
RK50MF200Y 50 6 40 3.5 28 10.7 Gate A: Open
RK65KMF200Y 65 6 63 2 40 17.6 Gate A: Open
RK15..50/RK65K-BF gray cast iron two-way valves with the
MF200Y emergency actuator for water up to 120 °C, 6 bar
DN PN Kvs p
(bar)
Travel
time (s)
Weight
(kg)
Emergency
function
RK15/0,6-BFMF200Y 15 6 0.63 6 28 5.6 Valve: Open
RK15/1,0-BFMF200Y 15 6 1.0 6 28 5.6 Valve: Open
RK15/1,6-BFMF200Y 15 6 1.6 6 28 5.6 Valve: Open
RK15/2,5-BFMF200Y 15 6 2.5 6 28 5.6 Valve: Open
RK15-BFMF200Y 15 6 4.0 6 28 5.6 Valve: Open
RK20-BFMF200Y 20 6 6.3 6 28 6.6 Valve: Open
RK25-BFMF200Y 25 6 10 6 28 7.3 Valve: Open
RK32-BFMF200Y 32 6 16 6 28 9.5 Valve: Open
RK40-BFMF200Y 40 6 25 6 28 11.3 Valve: Open
RK50-BFMF200Y 50 6 40 3.5 28 12.7 Valve: Open
RK65K-BFMF200Y 65 6 63 2 40 19.8 Valve: Open

RB15..50 gunmetal three-way valves with MF200Y emergency
actuator for water up to 120 °C, 16 bar
DN PN Kvs p
(bar)
Travel
time (s)
Weight
(kg)
Emergency
function
RB15/0,63MF200Y 15 16 0.63 16 24 3.5 Gate A: Open
RB15/1,0MF200Y 15 16 1.0 16 24 3.5 Gate A: Open
RB15/1,6MF200Y 15 16 1.6 16 24 3.5 Gate A: Open
RB15/2,5MF200Y 15 16 2.5 16 24 3.5 Gate A: Open
RB15MF200Y 15 16 4.0 16 24 4.0 Gate A: Open
RB20MF200Y 20 16 6.3 16 24 4.2 Gate A: Open
RB25MF200Y 25 16 10 15 24 5.1 Gate A: Open
RB32MF200Y 32 16 16 9.5 28 5.9 Gate A: Open
RB40MF200Y 40 16 25 6 28 6.8 Gate A: Open
RB50MF200Y 50 16 40 3.5 28 8.1 Gate A: Open
RB15..50-BK gunmetal two-way valves with the MF200Y emergency
actuator for water up to 120 °C, 16 bar
DN PN Kvs p
(bar)
Travel
time (s)
Weight
(kg)
Emergency
function
RB15/0,63-BKMF200Y 15 16 0.63 16 24 3.4 Valve: Open
RB15/1,0-BKMF200Y 15 16 1.0 16 24 3.4 Valve: Open
RB15/1,6-BKMF200Y 15 16 1.6 16 24 3.4 Valve: Open
RB15/2,5-BKMF200Y 15 16 2.5 16 24 3.4 Valve: Open
RB15-BKMF200Y 15 16 4.0 16 24 3.4 Valve: Open
RB20-BKMF200Y 20 16 6.3 16 24 3.9 Valve: Open
RB25-BKMF200Y 25 16 10 15 24 4.1 Valve: Open
RB32-BKMF200Y 32 16 16 9.5 28 5.8 Valve: Open
RB40-BKMF200Y 40 16 25 6 28 6.5 Valve: Open
RB50-BKMF200Y 50 16 40 3.5 28 7.9 Valve: Open
Page 15 / 38 3.10-40.200-40-EN | 2018-08-13

MF200Y emergency actuator for water up to 120 °C, 16 bar
DN PN Kvs p
(bar)
Travel
time
(s)
Weight
(kg)
Emergency
function
RF15/0,63MF200Y 15 16 0.63 16 28 5.9 Gate A: Open
RF15/1,0MF200Y 15 16 1.0 16 28 5.9 Gate A: Open
RF15/1,6MF200Y 15 16 1.6 16 28 5.9 Gate A: Open
RF15/2,5MF200Y 15 16 2.5 16 28 5.9 Gate A: Open
RF15MF200Y 15 16 4.0 16 28 5.9 Gate A: Open
RF20MF200Y 20 16 6.3 16 28 6.8 Gate A: Open
RF25MF200Y 25 16 10 15 28 7.8 Gate A: Open
RF32MF200Y 32 16 16 9.5 28 10.3 Gate A: Open
RF40MF200Y 40 16 25 6 28 11.9 Gate A: Open
RF50MF200Y 50 16 40 3.5 28 14.8 Gate A: Open
RF65KMF200Y 65 16 63 2 40 25.9 Gate A: Open
RF15..50/RF65K-BF gray cast iron two-way valves with the
MF200Y emergency actuator for water up to 120 °C, 16 bar
DN PN Kvs p
(bar)
Travel
time (s)
Weight
(kg)
Emergency
function
RF15/0,63-BFMF200Y 15 16 0.63 16 28 6.9 Valve: Open
RF15/1,0-BFMF200Y 15 16 1.0 16 28 6.9 Valve: Open
RF15/1,6-BFMF200Y 15 16 1.6 16 28 6.9 Valve: Open
RF15/2,5-BFMF200Y 15 16 2.5 16 28 6.9 Valve: Open
RF15-BFMF200Y 15 16 4.0 16 28 6.9 Valve: Open
RF20-BFMF200Y 20 16 6.3 16 28 9.3 Valve: Open
RF25-BFMF200Y 25 16 10 15 28 9.4 Valve: Open
RF32-BFMF200Y 32 16 16 9.5 28 12.8 Valve: Open
RF40-BFMF200Y 40 16 25 6 28 14.6 Valve: Open
RF50-BFMF200Y 50 16 40 3.5 28 18.2 Valve: Open
RF65K-BFMF200Y 65 16 63 2 40 21.8 Valve: Open

0(4)–20 mA.
The MF200Y emergency actuator has an emergency function that automatically
closes the valve with spring force when the power supply is interrupted.
RGD15..40 nodular iron two-way valves with the MF200Y
emergency actuator for water up to 120 °C, 25 bar, as well
as for hot water and steam up to 200 °C, 20 bar
Type-tested according to DIN EN 14597, registration number 1F162
DN PN Kvs p
(bar)
Travel
time (s)
Weight
(kg)
Emergency
function
RGD15/0,4MF200Y 15 25 0.4 18 30 6.0 Valve: Closed
RGD15/0,63MF200Y 15 25 0.63 18 30 6.0 Valve: Closed
RGD15/1,0MF200Y 15 25 1.0 18 30 6.0 Valve: Closed
RGD15/1,6MF200Y 15 25 1.6 18 30 6.0 Valve: Closed
RGD15/2,5MF200Y 15 25 2.5 18 30 6.0 Valve: Closed
RGD15MF200Y 15 25 4.0 18 30 6.0 Valve: Closed
RGD25/6,3MF200Y 25 25 6.3 11 30 7.6 Valve: Closed
RGD25MF200Y 25 25 10 11 30 7.6 Valve: Closed
RGD32MF200Y 32 25 16 7 30 9.1 Valve: Closed
RGD40MF200Y 40 25 25 4.5 30 11.5 Valve: Closed
Nominal diameter DN15 to DN40
Pressure rating PN 25
CE marking CE marking starting from DN32, notified body: 0525
Connection Flange according to DIN 2501-1, PN25, raised face Form C DIN 2526

closes valve gate B when the power supply is interrupted = straight throughput A  AB
open without power).
RWG15..40 nodular iron three-way valves with MF200Y emer-
gency actuator for water up to 120 °C, 25 bar, as well as for hot
water and steam up to 200 °C, 20 bar
Type-tested according to DIN EN 14597, registration number
1F162
DN PN Kvs p
(bar)
Travel
time (s)
Weight
(kg)
Emergency
function
RWG15/1,0MF200Y 15 25 1.0 20 30 7.5 Gate A: Open
RWG15/1,6MF200Y 15 25 1.6 20 30 7.5 Gate A: Open
RWG15/2,5MF200Y 15 25 2.5 20 30 7.5 Gate A: Open
RWG15MF200Y 15 25 4 20 30 7.5 Gate A: Open
RWG25/6,3MF200Y 25 25 6.3 11 30 7.5 Gate A: Open
RWG25MF200Y 25 25 10 11 30 9.4 Gate A: Open
RWG32MF200Y 32 25 16 7 30 12 Gate A: Open
RWG40MF200Y 40 25 25 4.5 30 15.4 Gate A: Open
Nominal diameter DN15 to DN40
Pressure rating PN 25
CE marking CE marking from DN 32, notified body: 0525
Connection Flange according to DIN 2501-1, PN25, raised face Form C DIN 2526

The MF200Y emergency actuator has an emergency function that automatically
closes the valve with spring force when the power supply is interrupted.
RGDE25..50 pressure-relieved nodular iron two-way valves with
MF200Y emergency actuator for water up to 120 °C, 25 bar, as
well as for hot water and steam up to 200 °C, 20 bar
Type-tested according to DIN EN 14597, registration number
1F162
DN PN Kvs p
(bar)
Travel
time (s)
Weight
(kg)
Emergency
function
RGDE25MF200Y 25 25 10 20 40 10.3 Valve closed
RGDE32MF200Y 32 25 16 20 40 11.7 Valve closed
RGDE40MF200Y 40 25 25 20 40 14.3 Valve closed
RGDE50MF200Y 50 25 40 16 40 16.3 Valve closed
Nominal diameter DN25 to DN50
Pressure rating PN 25
CE marking CE marking, notified body: 0525
Connection Flange according to DIN 2501-1, PN 25

closes the valve with spring force when the power supply is interrupted.
RGDE25..50 graphite cast-iron two-way valves with MF200Y
emergency actuator for water up to 120 °C, 40 bar, as well as for
hot water and steam up to 200 °C, 35 bar
Type-tested according to DIN EN 14597, registration number
1F162
DN PN Kvs p
(bar)
Travel
time
(s)
Weight
(kg)
Emergency
function
RGDE25-PN40MF200Y 25 40 10 20 40 10,3 Valve closed
RGDE32-PN40MF200Y 32 40 16 20 40 11,7 Valve closed
RGDE40-PN40MF200Y 40 40 25 20 40 14,3 Valve closed
RGDE50-PN40MF200Y 50 40 40 16 40 16,3 Valve closed
Nominal diameter DN25 to DN50
Pressure rating PN 40
CE marking CE marking, notified body: 0525
Connection Flange according to DIN 2501-1, PN 25